LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & BENTON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

35 SOUTH SECTION STREET
E. G. RICEKARBY TELEPHONE

P. 0. BOX 471 w
DANIEL A. BENTON FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532 (205) 928.2508

March 30, 1971

Honorable Telfair J. Mashburn
Judge of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 35507

Ee: Thomas T. Tunstall, IV
v. Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc.
Case No. 9005 At Law

Dear Judge Mashburn:

We have reached a settlement in the above siyled cause
whereas Mr. Steber has paid Mr. Tunsiall out of court and
has agreed to pay the court c¢osts. Please dismiss this
case, and I have instructed the clerk to forward the cost
»ill to Mx. Taylor, who is Mr. Steber’s attorney.

Yours very truly,

il B

Daniel A. Benton
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THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV,
| | | | IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, X | R
- BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS, X L , .
. AT LAVW. -
BILI, STERER CHEVROLET, INC., X o
A _ R . CASE NO. 9005
Defendant.’ X

DEPOSITI ON S

Comes now the Plaiantiff in the above styled cause and by a
Commissioner propounds the following gquestions to Sergeant Billy L.
Cooper who is a material witness in the above sivled cause and Whé is
absent from the State of Alabama by virtue of his duty in the military
service of the United States.

Please state your name, age, occupation and residence.

1.
2. Are you now or have you ever been a resident of Alabama
and if so, what County?

3., ¥here are vou now stationed?

4. TVere you in Baldwin County, Alabama, during the month
of July, 19687 -

.

5. If the answer to the Fourth question is yes, did you
shop for a new car 1o purchase at that time?

6. LI your answer t0 the Fifth question is yes, did you
buy a new car?

. 7. 1f your answer to the Sixth question is yes, from whon
did you buy & new car, that is, what company?

3. Do you know who the salesman ﬁas?

9. TWhat was tae make, model, vear aﬁd color of the caxr?
10. TWhat was the purchase price of the new car?

11, Was such a car delivered to you?

12, Did you make any payment before or at the time of de-
livery of the car?

13. Attached to this Deposition is 2 photocopy of a new car
invoice. Have you ever seen this invoice, and, if so, where, and did
it accompany the car?

14, There is a notation at the bottom of the invoice that a
check is due for the balance of the purchase price. TWas such a check
ever delivered to Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc.?

15. If your answer to number Fourteen is yes, do you remem-
ber the cdate and, if so, what was it?

16, Did you accept a delivery of 2 new car and deliver a
check for the balance due on the new car? Do you still have the car?

,

17, If your answer to number Sixteen is no, what became of
the car,; or what did you do with it?
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Page Two - Depositions of Sgt. Billy L, Cooper
Thomas T, Tunstall, IV VE. Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc.

18. Way did you do what you did wita the car?

19. Dig you repert any mechanical Problems with the car to
Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc., and ask for repalirs under the Waxrranty?

20. If your answer to number Nineteen is yes, who did you
ask and what was their reply?

21. What did you then do with the car?
2Z. TWhat became of the check with which you paid for the
car?

23. When you last drove the car, how many miles were regis-
tered on the speedometer, or how many miles were registered on the speed-~
ometer when you turned it over to Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc,?

24. Did you put all these miles on the car?
25 Was there, to your kEnowledge, anything wrong with the
sSpeedomneter? N '

28, What was the date you left the car?

27. Has anyone ifrom Bill Steber communicated with you since
that time?

¢

28. If your answer to number Twenty-seven is yes, who con-
tacted you, when and what was tne gist of these conversations?

29. Was there a license plate on the car when ¥you received
it, or did you later receive a license plate?

30. To whom was the car registered if there was ever a 1i—
cense plate to accompany the car?

g -
REGISTE:
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THE REYHOLDS A REYHOLOE CO., CELIHA, OKI
LITKO IK U 5,4,

USE BINDER BPE-811

VEHICLE INVOICE

“@— _.

BILL STEBER CHEVROLET, Inc.
60 North Section Street

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

Iromu ® psA-121.0

soLp to:  Billy L. Cooper oate  7_3-60
appress Rt. 1 Box 351
s ESMAN: Thompson Davhne, Alsbama
AL - -
YEAR | MAKE :;:EE; NuMsER | MODEL OR SERIES SERIAL NUMBER ENGINE NUMBER N
URCY
VEMICLE ‘ Xpt Cpe -~ c
=0 104G Chevralet [New! 127! 8 Camaro.  L24379N568811 9L1L
TRADE
™ INone
INSURANCE COVERAGE INCLUDES SELLING PRICE 3107.50
] FIRE AND THEFT [eustic LIABILITY - AMT.
E] COLLISION — AMY,. DEDUCT. D PROPERTY DAMAGE - AMT.
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
SROUR DESCRIPTION
FACTORY INSTALLED:

) . i SALES TAX L6.61
Tinted glass Ivory & Black Vinyl LICENSE AND TITLE 5o
Head restraints 76-76 Davtona Yellow TOTAL CASH PRICE 316é él
Center Console
Positraction Axle
Power disc brakes FINANCING
255 HP Turbo fire INSURANCE
Speci 1 3 speed tren
F7C x 14 Red Stripe TOTAL TIME PRICE
Full ¥heel covers
Special instrumentation SETTLEMENT:
rally sport esulp oEHEEY L/Rec. 3061.61
“rvecisl Interior group CASH ON DELIVERY 100.00

DEALER INSTALLED: TRADE-IN %
LESS LIEN §
j z _‘ ’ PAYMENTS:
- U“a"““'% AT S
e - AT $
3161.61
TOTAL
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LAW OFFICES

RICKARBY & BENTON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
55 SOUTH SECTION STREET )
E. G. RICKARBY b O BOX 471 g?ggxagﬂgr&;ﬁs
DANIEL A. BENTON FAIRHOPE. ALABAMA 36532

March 30, 1971

JMrs. Eunice Blackmon
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama 386507

Re: Thomas T. Tunstall, IV
v. Bill Steber Chevrolet, Imc.
Case No. 9005 At Law

Dear Mrs. Blackmon:

We have reached 2z settlement in the above styled cause and
I reguest that you take the enclosed letter, along with the
docket sheet, to the Judge for his action.

Please send a2 c¢ost bill to Lloyd E. Taylor.

Yours very truly,

L

Daniel A. Benton

D4B:w
Enc.
ce-Lloyéd E. Taylor, Esquire




Law Offices
Our File Ne. 29-33 E. G. RICKARBY

Your File No. _____. 35 SOUTH SECTION STREET
FAIRHOFPE, ALABAMA 36532

November 19, 1969

Mrs, Alice J. Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alzabama 386507

Dear Mrs. Duck:

F=f

Lnre:

homza
L

.i
.

3

Enclosed find Summons and Complaint in

Ll

together with Exhibits and check for

m

G

Flease process and oblige, and advise when

1
hanks!

o
o
o
¢t
o
#
]

Yours very.truly,

P i A ——

%\._Wflf Jvu\\

the above siyled

degosit

Code 205.
Telephone: 9239336

Mailing Address
P. 0. BOX 471

cause,

for costs.

has served




\\ \N\_&wm“ w

$A0%




Law OQffices

] Code 205

Our File No. ...... E. G. RICKARBY Telephone: 923-98%;

Your File No. ?‘9 OS5 L 35 SOUTH SECTION STREET Mailing_ Address
P. 0. BOX 47

FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

March 9, 1970

Clerk of The Circuit Court
Baldwin County, Alabama
.”Bawaingtte,mAlabamawwmw e o

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed find affidavit, suggestion of person to be
given commission to take depositions, notice to
~opposing attorney (Mr. Bailey), and depositions to
be propuunded to'a witness in the case of Tunstall
vs. Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc. (case no. 9005, Law).

The stamp of certificate of service on the opposing
‘attorney was placed there by mistake, but has not been
signed, so would appreclate it if you would process,
serve on Mr. Balley, and issue commission to Mrs.
George.

We have already sent to Mrs. George a certificate of
having taken depositions and a letiter of explanation.

Yours very truly,

A ECM.{

DABR/dab

Encl. Affidavit and suggestion of commissioner
Netice to opprosing attorney
Depositbons




THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV,
PL4InrIrF IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

J
7

7S, 7 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAI:
I

BILL STEBER CHEVROLET, INC., AT LW

4 (CorporATION,

DEFENDANT ] CASE NO. : 5005

Tars Mo?roN NOW COMES ON T0 BE HEARD AT THIS TIME AND
THERE ARE PRESENT COUNSEL FOR THE RESPECTIVE PARTIES AND THE Morron
HAVING NOW BEEN HEARD AND ARGUED AND SUBMITTED, THE (OURT IS OF
THE OPINION THAT THE PLAINTIFF SHOULD BE REQUIRED 70 PRODUCE THE
PERSONAL PROPERTY MENTIONED IN THE AFFIDAVIT AND MOTION TC PRODUCE,
IT APPEARING THAT SAID PERSONAL PROPERTY IS IN THE POSSESSION OR
POWER OF SAID Prarwrrrr.

IT IS, THEREFORE, CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED nv
tEE Covrr THAT THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV, 7mm PLAINTIFF, PRODUCE IN
COURT BEFORE THE TRIAL OF THIS CAUSE, THE SAID PERSONAL PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN S4ID MoTION FOR THE INSPECTION BY THE DEFENDANT, BY
HIS ATTORNEY AND THAT THE DEFENDANT BE ALLOWED TO HAVE I7 INSPECT-

ED BY EXPERTS.

DATED rars Q9% 1970




THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV, 7

PLAINTIFF, il IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VERSUS 7 BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMI
PILL STEBER CHEVEOLET, INC., AT LW
4 ComporaTION,

DEFENDANT. g CASE NO. 8005

T0 THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J. MASHBURN, JUDGE OF THE GTRCUIT COURT
OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Now comes THE DEFENDANT IN THE ABOVE STYLED CAUSE AND
MovES THE COURT TO COMPEL BY ORDER THE PLAINTIFF TC PRODUCE TN Coun
BEFORE THE TRIAL THE FOLLOWING PERSONAL PROPERTY IN HIS POSSESSION
COR POWER WHICH IS NECESSARY AND MATERIAL TO THE TRIAL OF SAID CAUSE
AND CONTAINING EVIDENCE PERTINENT TO THE ISSUES OF SAID TRIAL, TO-
WIT:

ONE 1969 CHEVROLET CAMARO SErrar No. 1248798568811

4,1301@/5 "I ]

ArToRNEY FOR .DEFENBANT

2 P T
w B6 2l ih
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STATE OF ALABAMA.,
COUNTY OF BRALDWIN

Berorz, ME, Bevry Jox Worrr, 4 Norary PyBLIc, IN AND FOR
s4rp CounTy 4ND STATE, PERSONALLY APPEARED LLoyp E. TAYLOR, WHO I8
KNOWN TO ME AND WHO, BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT HE I
OF COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT IN THE FOREGOING CAUSE AND AS SUCH HAS
KNOWLEDGE OF THE FACTS SET OUT IN THE FOREGOING Morrow. Tmdr 7HE
PERSONAL PROPERTY THEREIN DESCRIBED CONTAINS EVIDENCE PERTINENT Td
THE ISSUES IN THIS CAUSE AND THAT IT IS NECESSARY AND MATERIAL TO
THE PROPER DISPOSITION OF THIS CAUSE AND THAT IT IS IN THE EXCLU-

SIVE POSSESSION & THE PLAINTIFF IN THIS CAUSE.

SWoRN AND SUBSCRIBED TC BEFORE ME THIS

gé/*éi/ DAY OF ﬁéﬁ‘, ,1870.
/;C,Zf“ (%z/ //Mﬂ

ETTY Jo , Norary/Pdsrrc,
B4

ALDWIN OOU TY, ALABA

0CT 181970

CLERK
REGISTER

v 06 2877




THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV,

Prarwrrrr ! IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
VERSUS ! BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
BILL STEBER CHEVROLET, INC., ! AT LAWK
4 ComporaTron, J]
DErENDANT il CASE NO. 9005
OCRDER

4 HoTron TO PRODUCE HAVING BEEN MADE BY THE DEFENDANT
IN THIS CAUSE;
Ir rs, THEREFORE ORDERED, awp ADJUDGED By 7ae Counrt

THAT SArp MoTION BE SET FOR 4 HEARING 1N OOURT 47 .25 o'crocx

AN oow tar _2%%< pay or OEIRALL L 1970,

:Q_:r D ke pA bV 1AAR L}JAL{S‘-LL»\_
CIRGUIT JUDGE

@ " Eiw ,,? .
f:%g..g%& £ g?ﬁﬁs %gfgm

v 66 mphs
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THOMAS T, TUNSTALL, IV,

IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT OF

K
H
iy
et
i
(a5
E:h
i
kb
b S

VERSUS BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

BILL STEBER CHEVROLET, INC., AT LAY
a Corporation,
CASE NG, 8003
Befendant.

L Pl by el

TO THE HONORABLE TELFAIR J, MASHBURN, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA: : . , _ _ e

Now comes the Plainiiff in the above styled cause and moves the
Court to compel by order +the Defendant fo produce in Court before the
trial the following papers or documents in its possession or power

4 £

which are necessary and material to the trial of said cause and Ccon-

taining evidence pertinent to the issues of said trial, to-wit:

The retail order for a motor vehicle, undated, to Bill
Steber Chevrolet, Inc., placed by Thomas T. Tunstall, IV,
for a 1969 Camaro automobile and signed by Thomas T.
Tunstall, IV, and accepted by Jack D. Rogers.

Nt

A
ko G, RICKARBY,N
Attorney for Plaintiff

w60 ngf7




STATE OF ALABAMNA,

COUNTY OF BALDWIN.

o3}

efore me, Jacquelipe Burinett Cumbie, a Notary Public, in and
for said County and State, personally appeared H., G. Rickarby, who is
known to me and who, being duly sworn, deposes and says that ke is of

counsel for Plaintiff in the foregoing cause and as such has knowledge

of the facts set ocut in the foregoing Motion. Thai the documents
therein described contain evidence pertinent %o “hne issues in this
cause and that they are necessary and material to the Proper 4isposi-

tion of this cause and that this original document is imn the excliusive
bl

possession of the Defendant in this cause,

\%—A:.“'\\ —~ X
--X/\\_.’H-' Hd T

Be Go RLCEKARDR

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this

I‘\. q AN -~ .
Nnono day of A N L , 1970.

\ =5

///; 7 - 3 o 1070
- - iihy moab s

[ - ) o ‘ i v r
/:“{137- 2T //.{//ﬂ”' Ry ‘\//"/'/7//1//‘(’:// (e )7_—///./_.—/ g
;ﬁacqmellne surtnett Cumbie, ™

12 7 L

otiry Public, Baldwin County, Alabama.




TEOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV,
Plaintiff, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

BI;J.: ST.UD e CA.-:-——‘ LOLET,
a Corporation,

=
e
@]

AT LAV,

CASE NO. 90C5
Defendant

%
&
&
T = TH = TR SR P S

This liction now comes on to be heard at this time and there are
present counsel Ior the respective parties and the Motion having now
been heard and argued and submitted, the Court is of the opinion that

the Defendant should be required to produce the document meniioned in

is in the possession or power of said Defendant.

IT IS, THEREFCRZ, CONSIDERED, ORDERED 20d DJUDGED oy the Court
that BILL STEBER CHEVREOLET, INC., the Defend dant, produce in Court a

[f)LQ)QD" o*clbéllft M., on the Z§§3iday Oﬁligﬁ;%&ﬁiﬁz;_’

1870, the said document described in said Motion for the inspeciion

ot

by the Plaintiff by his attorney and that the szid document remain in
the possession of the Court for use as evidence in this cause.

DATED this zgm--:day of m , L870.
/







STATE OF ALABAMA, X CIRCULT COURT
‘ L X AT LAV _
BAIDWIN COUNTY, ‘ X CASE NQ. 9605

COMMISSIMN TO TAXE DEPCSITIONS

TC: Dorothy George

Notary Public

Office of Staff Judge Advocate (SWI)

Kirkland A¥B, New Mexico

ENCW YZ: That we, having full faith in your prudence and

éompetency,'have appointed you Commissioner, and by these presents do
authorize you, as such time and place as you may appoinit, to call be-
fore you and examine Sergeant Billy L. Cooper, USAF, a witness in be-
nalf of the Plaintiff in a cause pending in our Circuit Court in Bald-
win County, of said State, wherein Thomas T, Tunstall, IV, is the
Plaintiff, and Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc., is the Defeﬁéant, on oath
to be by you administered, upon Sergeant Billy L. Cooper, USAT to
take and certify the deposition of the witness énd return the sane

to our Court, with all convenient speed, under yvour hand,

Witness this /) day of WZ%M , 194975 .

Zégzzéiz;ﬁi,~%i-/ﬁL’L»i,Jﬁ

gister

Commissioner’s Fee, $

Witness'® Fees, 8

w6

Sy

&2
b
C
«-.\}

{ kW




STATE OF ALABAMA,
BALDWIN COUNTY.

Before me, Jacqueline Burtnett, a Notary Public, in and for
said State and County, personally appeared E. G. RICKARBY, who being
by me first duly sworn, deposes and sSays:

That he is agent and attorney for the Plaintiff, THOMAS T,
TUNSTALL, IV, and that the witness whose testimony is to be taken is
absent from the State of Alabama, serving in ihe Armed Forces of the
United States at Kirkland Air Force Base at Albergquerque, New Mexico;

That the witness, Sergeant Billy L. Cooper, United States
Alir Force, is a material witness for the Plaintiff and his evidence
to be secured by this deposition will be material evidence for the

Plaintiff on the trial of this cause.

N
; i , ) '

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIE{

e
Sworn and Subscribed to before me this thei@é{f gay of

T e, , 1870. o

FZcqueline Burtne-t otary
//Publfﬁ, Baldwin Coun v, Alabama.

The name of Dorothy George, Notary Public, Officedof the Staff
Judge Advocate (SWJ), Kirkland Air Force Base, Albequerque, New Mexico,
is suggested as"a fit andé suitable person to take down the answers to
the foregoing depositions and it is requested that a2 Commission issue %o

her for that purpose.

“Gw\v@w.\

ATTORNLV FOR THE PLAINILET

This is to certify that | have this dav served counse! for the
dpposing party in the foregoing matier with 2 copy of this pieading
by degositing in the United States Mzki 2 c:.p,' of same in an
enveiope with adequate posizge prepeid thereon and pioperly
addressed.

11— SN ;1T RO £ SRS

P. 0. Box 471, Fairhope, Ala. 36532




THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV,
| IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAYA,

vs. .

AT LAV,

BILL STEBER CHEVROLET, INC.,
CASE NO. 9005

Defendant.

NOTICE

You will take notice that E. G. RICEARBY, attorney of record
for the Plaintiff in the above styled cause, has filed the enclosed
affidavit, Depositions to be propounded to Sergeant Billy L. Cooper,
United States Air Force, a material witness in the above s%yled cause,
and suggestion of a person suitable and £ii 1o be issued a commission
to take said Depesitions, and you are notified to take appropriate

action as allowed by law,

CERTIFICATE Or SERVICE

This is to certify that I have this day served the Defendant
in the foregoing matter with a copy of this Notice by depositing in the
U. S. Mail a copy of the same in an envelope with adeguate postage pre-
paid thereon and properly addressed, this the Eﬁ day of ;?Zﬂdnlxé s

1970.

VoL g
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THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV., )

PLAINTIFF
1IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
7S
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
RILL STEBER CHEVROLET, INC.,

4 CORPOCRATION, AT LAW

R N N

DEFENDANT CASE NO: 9005

DEMURRER

CoMES NOW THE DEFENDANT, Brin Sreeer CHEVROLET, INC.,
A Arnapara CoRPORATION, IN THE ABOVE STYLED CAUSE AND DEMURS TO
rur PrLATNTIFF'S COMPLAINT AND TO EACH COUNT THEREOF, SEPARATELY

AND SEVERALLY, AND ASSIGNS THE FOLLOWING SEPARATE AND SEVERAL

GOUNDS OF DEMURRER.

1. Su4Ip CoOUNT IS VAGUE AND INDEFINITE.

2. S4rD COUNT DOES NOT STATE A CAUSE OF ACTION.

3 S4rD COUNT IS S0 VAGUE AND INDEFINITE A8 TO FAIL TO
APPRATISE THIS DEFENDANT OF WHAT IT IS CALLED UPON TO DEFEND.

4. S4ID COUNT IS SO INDEFINITE AS TO BE UNCLEAR AS TO
WHETHER IT IS FOUNDED IN CONTRACT OR IN TORT.

5., S4ID COUNT IS DUPLICITOUS.

6. TuERr IS 4 MISJOINDER OF CAUSES OF ACTION.

7 No FACTS ARE ALLEGED TO SHOW THAT PLAINTIFF SUSTAINED
ANY DAMAGE OR INJURY AS THE PROXIMATE RESULT OF ANY NEGLIGENCE,

OR BREACH OF CONTRACT, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ON THE PART OF THE

DEFENDANT.
8. SAID COUNT STATES NO CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST THE
DEFENDANT.
9. Tur ALLEGED MISREPRESENTATIONS OF THE DEFENDANT ARE
NOT SET FORTH WITH SUFFICIENT CERTAINTY.
10. S4ID COUNT DOES NOT ALLEGE THAT PLAINTIFF RELIED
UPON ANY MISREPRESENTATION OF THE DEFENDANT OR ANY AGENT ACTING

IN THE LINE AND SCOPE CF HIS AUTHORITY OF THE DEFENDANT.

v 6B mabihs




BAILEY & TAYLOR
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
81 NORTH SECTION STREET
P. O. BOX 3861

FAIRHOPE, AL.ABAMA 36832

Decenprn 16, 1969

Mrs., Avrcre J. Duck
Crerk or Crrecurr Courw
Banpwin County

Bay Mrwprrr, AnABAna

Re: Twomas T. Tunsrann, IV
vs., Bruu SteBeEr Curvmrourr, Inc.
A7 Law # 90056

Deir Mrs. Duck:

I WILL APPRECIATE YOU FILING THE ENCLOSED
DEMURRER IN THE ABOVE MATTER,

I HAVE THIS DAY FORWARDED A4 COPY OF SAME

ro E. (. Rrck4anBy, ATTORNEY FOR THE OTHER
SIDE,

THANKING YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION IN THIS
MATTER, [ AN

TRULY YOQOURS,

()77/5/m

BATLEY

E?{
EHB/W
IncL: 45 NOTED



11. S4ID COUNT DOES NOT SUFFICIENTLY ALLEGE ANY INJURY
OR DAMAGE SUFFERED BY THE PLAINTIFF.

I2. TH4T THE ALLEGED MISRAEPRESENTATIONS OF THE DEFENDANT
4RE NOT SET FORTH WITH SUFFICIENT CERTAINTY.

13, Sarp counT poEs wNoT MME THE AGENT OR EMPL@YEE, OR
THAT SUCH AGENT OR EMPLOYEE WAS ACTING IN THE LINE AND SCOPE OF
HIS AUTHORITY AT THE TIME THE ALLEGED MISREPRESENTATION OR MIS~
REPRESENTATIONS AS TO THE CONDITION OF THE AUTOMOBILE WERE MADE
TO THE PLAINTIFF.

14. ThraT THE ALLEGATIONS OF FRAUD ARE THE CONCLUSION o7

THE PLEADER

185.  THAT THE ALLEGATIONS OF - DAMAGES A4S A RESULT Q# ANY
FRAUDULENT STATEMENT OR'MISREPRESEN?ATION BY THE DEFENDANT, OR I78
AGENTS, IS A4 CONCLUSION OF THE PLEADFER, AND NO FACTS ARE SET FORTH

SHOWING ANY DAMAGES AS A RESULT OF ANY ACTION ON THE PART OF THE

DEFENDANT.
BAI—LEé%/ TAYIOR
ArrornEYs FOR THE DEFENDANE?
g . TERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

i 4
j o),
Sy cerfify that | e L0 AP L7165
' ~ 1 do Rereby certily %f“ ! have 0(2—‘:1, = Ié’, YA
Eawved @ copy of the foregoing on I~ %
By mailing the same by United States Mail,

ialnss Postage Prepaids

Progerly addrsssed, and

WA . " T T
IR & e ST M e 2T .
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DEMURRER

- THOMAS T. TUNSTALL, IV:.

Prarnrrre

Vs

" BILL STEBER CHEVROLET, INC.

A CompordTION,

DErENDAN 7

IN THE GTRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
AT LAW

CASE NO: 9005
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Pa Lge TWO CO"YK?].ONLEL'E.
Tunstall vs. Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc.

Count II.
The Plaintiff claimsof the Defendant the sum of EIGHET IUNDRED FIFTV-
NINE AND 25/100 ($859.25) DOLLARS damages for that on, to-wit, the 5th ay

of Sevtember, 1889, the Plaintif? from the Defendant one 196¢
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Chevrolet Camaro automobile. The Plaintiff traded in his car, one L9E€35

v

ontizc, Vehicle Identification Number unknown, and paid in addition there-
to TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY ($2,930.00) DOLLARS for said car. The

- 2

Defendant ran back the speecdoneter to show only 5.9 miles instead of

Cae
actual mileage the car had been driven and represented o the Plaintiff
that he, Plaint ;Was purchasi a new 156¢ Chevrolet Camaro as evideanced

Ry a Eetail Order for A Motor Vehicle signed by Defendant, a copy of which
is hereto attached, marked "Bxhibit 4™ and mzde 2 payrt hereof; a Vehicle
Invoice, copy of waich is hereto atizc:
part hereof; and a new car window sticker, 2 copy of which isg hereto ai~
tached, marked ™Exhibit C" and made 2 part hereof. The Defendant knew at
the time of tae‘saie, ox énould nave known by virtue of his position as the
seller of said automobile, that the zutomobile sold to the Plaintiff was

in fact a used car rather than a new car as represented to the Plai “iff;
such representation was made with the purpose and intention of deceiving

Plaintiff. The Plaintiff relied upon the representation ©f the Defendant
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automobile was a new automobile and because the automobile ig a
used one the market value thereof was EICGHT ZUNDRED FIFTY-IINE AKD 25/100
($852.25) DOLLARS less than tha+t of 2 new car. The Defendant well knew

utomobile was worth considerably less

o

12T a used 1962 Chevrolet Camzaro

M

-

nevrolet Camaro automobile and he knew that
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on the market
Plaintiff did not know that it was not 2 new 1969 model and & willfully

deceived Plaintiff in order to get rid of a used car walich looked new.
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Jae Fiaintifl claims of the Defendant the sum of SIXTY THOUSANI
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O00) DOLLARS punitive damas ges for that on, to-wit, the 5*n cay

¢

of September, 1835

&
[

; tae Plaintiff purchased from the Defendant one 1969




)

Chevrolet Camarc automobile. The Plaintiff traded in his car, one 19566
Poatiac, Vehicle Identification Nu umber unxnown, and paid

to TWC THOUSAND NINE HUNDEED THEIRTY ($2,930.00) DOLLARS for said car. The

et

Defendant représexted © the Flaintiff +hat he; the Plaintiff, was pPurchag-
ing a new 195¢ Chevrolet Camaro as evidenced by 2 Retail Order for 4 Motor
Vehicle signed by the Defeadant, 2 Copy of which is hereto attached, marked
FEXRIBIT A™ and made a-parf ierecf; a Vehicle Invoice, 2 copy of which is
ﬁereto atﬁéched, marked "Exhibit 3", and made z part nereof; and z new car
WindOW'sticker, a copy of which is-herete attached, marked TExhibit L

and made a part hereos. The Defendant knew at the time of %he sale, ér
should have known by virtue of hkis position ag the seller of saic automo~
bile, that the automobile sold to *he Flaintiff was in fact a used car
rataer than 2 new one as represented *o +h Plaintiff; such representation
wasg made with *he Purpose and intention of decelving the Flaintiff. The
Plaintiff relied upon the representation 0L the Defendant that the automo-

Pile was 2 new automobile and because the z tomehile is 2 used one the nan

o

ket value thereof was EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 25/130 ($859.25) poL-

2

LARS less than that °f a new car of the Same description. Defendant well

knew that a used 1932 Chevrolet Camaro automobile was worth considerably

~es8 on the mariker a new 198 nevrelet Camaro au omobnil nd e knew
less on the rxet than new 18269 Chevrolet Cama o) t bile an

that the Plaintifs i¢ not know that i1t was not a new 1989 model and he

willfully deceived Plaintiff in order to get rid of 2z used Caxr which looked
new.
Count IV.
—_—h Ve
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of SIXTY THOUSAND
($60,000.00) DOLLAES pusitive damages for that on, to-wit, the 5th day of

September, 1869, the Zlain iff purchased From the Defendant one 195% Chev-

[

rolet Camaro automobile.
Vehicle ICentification Number unknown, and paid in addition thereto WO

THOUSAND NINE OUNDRED THIRTY ($2,230.00
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Gant ran back the speedonm ete” to Sa0w only 5.9 miies instead of the actuzl
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Page Four, Complaint:
Tunstall vs. Bill Steber Chevrolet, Inc.
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presented to the ¥laintiif that he,
Flaintiff, was purchasing a new 1969 Chevrolet Camaro as evidenced by a

Retail Order for A lMotor Vehicle signed by Defendant, a copy of which is

)Lﬂ

nereto attached, marked "Exhibit A" and made a part hereof; z Vehicle In-
Py

voice, copy of which is hereto attached, marked "Exhibit BY andé nmade 2 part

herecf; and z new car window sticker, a copy of which is attached hereto

iy

made a part hereof. The Defendant Enew 2t the time
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marked "hExhibit
of the éale, or should have known by viritue of his position as the seller
of said automobile, that the automobile s01d o the Plaintiff was in fact
a2 used car rather than & pew car as represented to Plaintiff; such repre-

sentation was made with the purpose and intention of deceiving Plaintiff,

automobile was a new auvtomobile and bpecause the zutemcehile is 2 used one

the market value thereof was ZIGHET HUNDEED FIF

%

-KINE AND 25/100 ($859.25)

DOLLARS less than that of a new car., The Defendant well knew that a used

a
than a new 1569 Chevrolet Camarc automobile andé he knew that Plaintiff dig
not know that it was not a new 1985 model and he willfully deceived Plain-

iff in order to get rid of z used car which looked new.

s . \ e,
\ - CC‘: (“X;’é i
Z, G. DICKARRY, o
Attorney for 9Laintiff.'”

lemands a Trial by Jjury.

T, G. LICRLEBY, ,
Aitorney for Plaintifyt.
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT ' Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.

. STATE OF ALABAMA - Circuit Court, Baldwin County .
| Baldwin Ceunty o Nouvecctseremrecececiasens

.................................................................................................................................................................................

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against...BLLL.. STE2EE
CHRVEOLET,. N a2 SOXROT A LD e ecmtsenesses s cemeecrs s s esssssssinsnees Defendant........
by IO AR T TN S T It gL et eeeeseassesesesseesoesesssess e snessseseeeeesessmsestsssssesscsestssessssssasssssasas ~

%Hﬁél{/@f :"91. 66 20t 667



STATE(H?ALABAMA
Baldwin County o

CIRCUIT COURT

............................................................................

..........................................................................

Plamt:lffs

V5.

BILL STEBER CHRVROLET, INC.,

4..Corpora unn Fretrientevantestoreesereareseatsoesnns
- Defendants f

SUMMONS AND' COMPLAINT

...-..|.--u--nn.n----nu-.--...un-no-----nu-u--.-un..---u-uo M

Defendant’s Attorney

B G BLCRAEDY. o
: Plaintiff's Attotney

Defencfant lives at

60 N01 th Section Street
bmlrhope, Alabama. 38532 ..

.............................................

R_qcewed In Office

....... ....... ////>Z/ F)é/

I have executed thls SUMMons

this .. }Q (,‘{3 a:)..:.f. i g ............ 19:2

by leaving a copy with

....... @fm....///? A g,
i e J.-‘ G




